11-09-2001

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231



5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101895651 NOV 0 6

TE STORM WAY	Attorney Docket No. 110126									
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1. A. Name of conveying party: // . 6 · O/ Masato YONEDA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: KAWASAKI MICROELECTRONICS, INC. MAKUHARI TECHNO GARDEN B-5, 1-3, NAKASE MIHAMA-KU, CHIBA 261-8501 JAPAN									
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No										
3. A. Nature of conveyance:   ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☐ No									
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  B. Execution Date: August 31, 2001										
B. Execution Date: August 31, 2001										
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new appli	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:									
B. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/916,676</u>	C. Patent No.(s)									
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1									
Name: <u>James Λ. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 124580 )									
	B. Enclosed (Check No. 124200 )									
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.									
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of									
James A Offf/Registration No. 27,075	Date: November 6, 2001									
Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430										
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										

11/08/2001 GTON11 00000012 09916676 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 012298 FRAME: 0004**

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masato YONEDA		(5)	)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		***	(6)	)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
		(4)							
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	VAWASAVI MICD	OEI ECTRON	IICS INC				
(10)	Insert Address of		Makuhari Techno Garden B-5, 1-3, Nakase						
	Assignee	(10)	Mihama-ku, Chiba	261-8501 Japa	an				
		the en invent division	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	CONTENT ADDRE				OF MEMORY RE	GION TO STORE	
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign								
	Application Number		ney Docket No. 11						
			ich the undersigned h n date herewith or	as (have) exec	uted an app	lication for	patent in the United	States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of		1	4		_	,		
(12)	Signing of	(12)	on Az	igus .	3.1	200/			
	Application			5					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Seri	al Number	09/916,67	6			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	July 30, 2001						
claims of reexam from sa herein a binding	2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unstand application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, successions of Each undersigned here incation that may be necessar	es to exectional Con- es to perforited State orizes and Assignee.	the all papers and done the all papers and doc- tention for Protection rem all affirmative act- to patent to the Assigna- requests the Director as Assignee of the en- to, and will not execute the part of the en- to and legal represe	uments and pe of Industrial F s which may b ee. of Patents to tire interest, a , any agreementatives.	rform any a Property or see necessary issue any and and covenants in confli	ct which m similar agre to obtain, i ad all Letter ts that he h ct herewith	ay be necessary in comments.  maintain or confirm  s Patents of the Unit as full right to conve , and agrees that this	by reissue or  ed States resulting by the entire interest assignment is	
recorda	ation of this document.  In witness whereof, exec								
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by t	ne under signed on the	Signature	- Zu	usa to	1 pneda	(SEAL)	
Date	August	3/ 6	Inventor	Signature _	-		/	(SEAL)	
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
Date			Inventor	Signature _				(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor	Signature _				(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor	Signature _				(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor	Signature _				(SEAL)	
			Inventor	Signature				(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor	Signature				(SEAL)	
Date	This assignment should er, then it should be signed	C 1. 1.	he signed before: (a)	a Notary Publ	lic if within	the U.S.A.	(b) a U.S. Consul if	outside the U.S.A.	
neith				Witness					
Date				Witness					
Date				** 1111622					

PATENT REEL: 012298 FRAME: 0005